2008 North Carolina Ladies’ Cup Playoff Results

Tournament Bracket
Red 1:  Wilmington

Jacksonville

Blue 4. Jacksonville
Jacksonville

Blue2: Fugquay-Varina

Fuquay-Varina
Red 3: Raleigh

Charlotte

Red 2: Pineville

Lake Norman
Blue 3: Lake Norman

Charlotte

Red 4: Piedmont

Charlotte

Blue 1l Charlotte

Congratulations to all Stat Winners:

High In (301): 120 - Beth Hutchins - Ral - 2/23/08
High Out: 160 - Lisa Shpritz - Char - 2/23/07
Red Win %: .92/.73 - Beth Hutchins - Raleigh
Blue Win %:  1.0/.91 - Debra Barker - Charlotte

9 Marks

Tami Wells - FV - 4/26/08
Maridy Knight - Ral. - 7/12/08
Melissa Tetlak - Wilm. - 8/2/08

Ton 80
Alicia Lees - Jax - 4/26/08

| would like to thank Charlotte for doing a wonderful job in hosting our
Ladies cup Playoff Tournament.
Congratulations on keeping the cup for the second consecutive year!

Thank You, Dawn Bocchinfuso, NCLC Director 2006-08
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Happy Darting

Wilmington
Pineville
Raleigh
Piedmont
Chapel Hill
Cary
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Blue Division

w L Pts.

1 Charlotte 6 1 130
2 Fuquay-Varina 6 1 129
3 Lake Norman 5 2 105
4 Jacksonville 4 3 117
5 Durham 1 6 59
6 Boone 1 6 56

December 5-6 Finals

Finals Will Be Held In Charlotte December 6 12pm & 5pm; December 6th 1pm.

See Everyone there!

A player HASTO PLAY IN HALF THE POSSIBLE MATCHES during the season (one game of each match) to be eligible to play
in the tournament. - ** For this season it will be 3.5 rounded up = 4 match plays.

PERFECT THROWS & HIGH OUTS & HIGH INS

High In : 120 - Beth Hutchins - Ral. - 2/23/08
118 - Lin Moore - Pied. - 4/26/08
118 - Darlene Crews - Pied. - 4/26/08

High Out : 140 - Jean Martinez - Pine. - 10/18/08

Ton 80:

Perfect Throws
12 Dart Out (301) - Beth Hutchins - Ral. - 2/23/08

9 Mark - Maridy Knight - Ral. - 7/12/08
9 Mark - Melissa Tetlak - Wilm. - 8/2/08

|High In : 112 - Yu-hsien Huang - Dur. - 4/5/08
106 - Connie Austin - FV - 9/27/08
102 - Kris Kilsdonk - FV - 4/26/08

High Out : 160 - Lisa Shpritz - Char. - 2/23/08
102 - Karla McKray - FV - 9/27/08

Ton 80:
Alicia Lees - Jax - 4/26/08

Perfect Throws
9 Mark - Tami Wells - FV - 4/26/08

IMPORTANT NOTES AND UPDATES

Cary Ladies have a new Home Bar Please update your records with this information.

Murphy's Pub, 401 Asheville Ave., Ste. 109, Cary, NC 919-859-5411. It is at the corner of Asheville Ave and Tryon
Road beside the Jiffy Lube.

Wilmington vs Durham for April 26 has been rescheduled to Sept 6th. -
Resch again to Oct. 11th. - Forfeit by Durham (19 pts. For Wilmington)
Jacksonville Ladies Team has a new Home Bar Please update your records with this information.

Dukenfields, 4285 Gum Branch Rd, Jacksonville, NC 910-937-7221. Hwy 24 then Left on Franck St/Gumbranch Rd
in Richlands NC, Bar 9 mi on Right.

Wilmington vs Piedmont for June 7 has been rescheduled to Aug 2. Played!
Jacksonville vs Durham for July 12 has been rescheduled to July 26. Played!
Jacksonville vs Lake Norman for Aug 16 has been rescheduled to Aug 9. Played!

Fuquay Varina vs Lake Norman for Sept 6 has been rescheduled to Sept 27. Played!
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Team Win Percentage Leaders (by division)

(Ranked by set percentage, then game percentage)

Red

city Sets

SINGLES
Pineville 48 36 0571 112
Raleigh 45 38 0.542 106
Wilmington 38 34 0528 95
Piedmont 41 43 0488 101
Chapel Hill 40 44 0476 94
Cary 21 63 0250 56

DOUBLES/TRIPLES

Pineville 35 21 0625 80
Wilmington 30 18 0625 70
Piedmont 34 22 0607 76
Raleigh 33 23 0589 74
Chapel Hill 18 38 0321 44
Cary 8 48 0143 29

OVERALL
Pineville 118 78 0602 272
Wilmington 98 70 0583 235
Raleigh 111 84 0569 254
Piedmont 109 87 0.556 253
Chapel Hill 76 120 0.388 182

Cary 37 159 0.189 114

Games

87
98
80
96
106
138

52
46
59
62
80
100

191
172
221
214
266
338

0.563
0.520
0.543
0.513
0.470
0.289

0.606
0.603
0.563
0.546
0.355
0.225

0.587
0.577
0.535
0.542
0.406
0.252
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Blue

City Sets

SINGLES
Charlotte 60 24 0714
Fuquay-Varina 51 33 0.607
Jacksonville 47 37 0.560
Lake Norman 47 37 0560
Durham 27 45 0375
Boone 26 58 0310
DOUBLES/TRIPLES
Fuquay-Varina 39 17 0.696
Charlotte 35 21 0625
Jacksonville 35 21 0625
Lake Norman 29 27 0518
Durham 16 32 0.333
Boone 15 41 0.268

OVERALL
Charlotte 130 66 0.663
Fuquay-Varina 129 67 0.658
Jacksonville 117 79 0597
Lake Norman 105 91 0536
Durham 59 109 0.351
Boone 56 140 0.286

131
117
112
108
73
65

86
80
79
68
45
43

291
289
270
244
163
151

Games

68
84
89
94
99
130

45
53
56
66
69
89

174
174
201
226
237
308

0.658
0.582
0.557
0.535
0.424
0.333

0.656
0.602
0.585
0.507
0.395
0.326

0.626
0.624
0.573
0.519
0.408
0.329



Red Match Results
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Chapel Hill 2 5 76 wi1| - -] L 6|WI5s[ L 9| L 11 L12] L 5

Piedmont 3 4 110 W=23|w=za22|- -| L13] L10| L 12|W 17| L 13

Pineville 4 3 120 W23 L13|W 15| - -|WwW20[ L 14| L 12| W 23

Raleigh 4 3 92 W2a5|W O|W 18| L 8- -|L14] L 11|WI16

Wilmington 6 1 117 W 24| W 17| W 16|W 14|W 14| - -|W 19| L 13
Blue Match Results
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Charlotte 6 1 130 W24 - -|W23|W20[W16| L 9|W 23|W 15

Durham 1 6 59 wa| L 5|- -|L3|Le6fLI13J]LO|LI2

Fuquay-Varina 6 1 129 W22 L 8|W25|- -|WIB(WI17|W 16|W 23

Jacksonville 4 3 117 W=20| L 12|w?22] L10|]- -{w19| L 11|W 23

Lake Norman 5 2 105 W19|WI19|WI15| L 11| L 9|- -|WI17|W 15
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(Red) Singles win %

Player
Hutchins, Beth
Joines, Angela
McClearen, Leslie
Wriker, Joanne
Jones, Sandie
Hatch, Nicole
Scheppele, Julie
Wright, Kirsten
Martinez, Jean
Miller, Deana
Richi, Libby
Burke, Kitty
Harden, Debbie
Furr, Mandy
Cotton, Barbara
Gevedon, Aimee
Jenkins, Vicki
Tetlak, Melissa
Burke, Leann
Crews, Darlene
Cunningham, Belinda
Martin, Anne

City
Raleigh
Chapel Hill
Piedmont
Pineville
Wilmington
Raleigh
Pineville
Chapel Hill
Pineville
Wilmington
Pineville
Pineville
Piedmont
Wilmington
Raleigh
Raleigh
Cary
Wilmington
Pineville
Piedmont
Wilmington
Piedmont

Ramirez-Ray, Christy Chapel Hill

Rhea, Laurie
Elder, Linda
Schwartz, Laurel
Walker, Estella
Coley, Beth
Barnes, Kathy
Zimmerman, Talicia
Baynor, Jessica
Lowe, Connie
McIver, Christy
Bryan, Kathy
Bradshaw, Mary jane
Dancy, Kristy
Gaffney, Michelle
Capwell, Tina
Dendy, Lisa
Moore, Lin

Marx, Dee
Knight, Maridy
Krist, Melissa
Cape, Donna
Payne, Julie
Tangeman, Leslie
Brown, Debby
Lowery, Toby
Highfill, Leigh
Simpson, Amy
Coley, Nancy
Kaguyutan, Mare
Westerman, Jolie
Burke, Nicole
Goldy, Jen

Oleya, Renee
Peace, Joeanne
Sutter, Stella

Chapel Hill
Piedmont
Chapel Hill
Raleigh
Piedmont
Cary
Wilmington
Raleigh
Chapel Hill
Cary
Wilmington
Cary
Raleigh
Raleigh
Pineville
Chapel Hill
Piedmont
Chapel Hill
Raleigh
Pineville
Wilmington
Raleigh
Cary

Cary

Cary

Cary

Cary
Piedmont
Pineville
Chapel Hill
Pineville
Wilmington
Cary
Piedmont
Chapel Hill
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0.917
0.833
0.818
0.800
0.800
0.786
0.786
0.750
0.700
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.636
0.625
0.600
0.583
0.545
0.545
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.462
0.462
0.429
0.417
0.417
0.400
0.400
0.400
0.400
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.308
0.300
0.286
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.200
0.182
0.167
0.125
0.091
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

22
20
19
8
17
23
24
7
17
20
19
17
4
16
1
15
15
16
14
19
8
12
13
8
17
13
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O N D O 00O wOo N

®o RGOV EORENSESGR0E AER

H D DHO

0.733
0.741
0.792
0.727
0.680
0.742
0.727
0.636
0.708
0.690
0.613
0.607
0.500
0.615
0.550
0.577
0.500
0.615
0.560
0.543
0.533
0.522
0.520
0.471
0.515
0.419
0.400
0.464
0.407
0.455
0.429
0.417
0.333
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.357
0.286
0.375
0.318
0.368
0.350
0.350
0.333
0.308
0.208
0.276
0.263
0.091
0.200
0.167
0.143
o.111

0.091
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
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(Red) Doubles/Trips win %

(Ranked by set percentage, then game percentage)

Player
Walker, Estella
Dancy, Kristy
Burke, Leann
Richi, Libby
Scheppele, Julie
Capwell, Tina
Miller, Deana
Tetlak, Melissa
Martin, Anne
Crews, Darlene
Furr, Mandy
Burke, Nicole
Peace, Joeanne
Hatch, Nicole
Payne, Julie
Coley, Beth
Hutchins, Beth
Elder, Linda
Burke, Kitty
Cape, Donna
Harden, Debbie
Gevedon, Aimee
Cunningham, Belinda
McClearen, Leslie
Coley, Nancy
Knight, Maridy

City
Raleigh
Raleigh
Pineville
Pineville
Pineville
Pineville
Wilmington
Wilmington
Piedmont
Piedmont
Wilmington
Pineville
Piedmont
Raleigh
Raleigh
Piedmont
Raleigh
Piedmont
Pineville
Wilmington
Piedmont
Raleigh
Wilmington
Piedmont
Piedmont
Raleigh

Ramirez-Ray, Christy Chapel Hill

Cotton, Barbara
Bryan, Kathy
Krist, Melissa
Martinez, Jean
Gaffney, Michelle
Jones, Sandie
Baynor, Jessica
Schwartz, Laurel
Moore, Lin

Rhea, Laurie
Zimmerman, Talicia
Hrnrik, Pally
Joines, Angela
Wriker, Joanne
Dendy, Lisa
Wright, Kirsten
Barnes, Kathy
Tangeman, Leslie
Brown, Debby
Highfill, Leigh
Marx, Dee
Simpson, Amy
Westerman, Jolie
Jenkins, Vicki
Lowery, Toby
Goldy, Jen
Kaguyutan, Mare
McIver, Christy
Oleya, Renee
Sutter, Stella
Bradshaw, Mary jane
Lowe, Connie

Raleigh
Wilmington
Pineville
Pineville
Raleigh
Wilmington
Raleigh
Chapel Hill
Piedmont
Chapel Hill
Wilmington
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Pineville
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Cary

Cary

Cary

Cary
Chapel Hill
Cary
Chapel Hill
Cary

Cary
Wilmington
Pineville
Cary

Cary
Chapel Hill
Cary
Chapel Hill
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0.833
0.800
0.778
0.778
0.762
0.750
0.722
0.722
0.706
0.700
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.650
0.650
0.647
0.625
0.619
0.611
0.600
0.600
0.583
0.563
0.556
0.545
0.545
0.533
0.533
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.429
0.429
0.429
0.417
0.400
0.400
0.333
0.333
0.294
0.250
0.250
0.235
0.231
0.200
0.200
0.182
0.167
0.133
0.071
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Games

10 5
8 4
30 9
31 15
34 12

28 13
28 13
28 15
20
23 13

28 19
26 21
24 16
24 15
28 21
26 19
21 16

17 1
23 17
23 18
15 13
15 14
17 16
19 20

18 15
17 15
16 17
15 16
8 10
26
14 20
10 15

16 24
13 21
12 25

11 26
12 29
21
25

20
20
27
26

20
14
16
10
12
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0.667
0.667
0.769
0.674
0.739
0.583
0.683
0.683
0.651
0.592
0.639
0.571
0.571
0.596
0.553
0.600
0.615
0.571
0.578
0.568
0.538
0.607
0.575
0.561
0.536
0.517
0.515
0.487
0.571
0.545
0.531
0.485
0.484
0.444
0.435
0.412
0.400
0.500
0.417
0.400
0.382
0.324
0.333
0.297
0.293
0.276
0.242
0.182
0.286
0.286
0.229
0.133
0.333
0.333
0.130
0.125
o.111

0.091
0.077
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(Red) Overall Win % Leaders

(Ranked by set percentage, then game percentage)

Player
Scheppele, Julie
Hutchins, Beth
Richi, Libby
Hatch, Nicole
Miller, Deana
Burke, Leann
Hrnrik, Pally
Tetlak, Melissa
McClearen, Leslie
Furr, Mandy
Jones, Sandie
Burke, Kitty
Martin, Anne
Dancy, Kristy
Harden, Debbie
Crews, Darlene
Walker, Estella
Gevedon, Aimee
Martinez, Jean
Capwell, Tina
Cotton, Barbara
Elder, Linda
Coley, Beth
Cunningham, Belinda
Joines, Angela
Ramirez-Ray, Christy
Wright, Kirsten
Payne, Julie
Cape, Donna
Wriker, Joanne
Gaffney, Michelle
Rheaq, Laurie
Schwartz, Laurel
Bryan, Kathy
Knight, Maridy
Baynor, Jessica
Krist, Melissa
Zimmerman, Talicia
Peace, Joeanne
Coley, Nancy
Moore, Lin
Jenkins, Vicki
Barnes, Kathy
Dendy, Lisa
Marx, Dee
Burke, Nicole
Tangeman, Leslie
Brown, Debby
Lowe, Connie
Highfill, Leigh
McIver, Christy
Westerman, Jolie
Bradshaw, Mary jane
Simpson, Amy
Lowery, Toby
Kaguyutan, Mare
Goldy, Jen
Oleya, Renee
Sutter, Stella

City
Pineville
Raleigh
Pineville
Raleigh
Wilmington
Pineville
Chapel Hill
Wilmington
Piedmont
Wilmington
Wilmington
Pineville
Piedmont
Raleigh
Piedmont
Piedmont
Raleigh
Raleigh
Pineville
Pineville
Raleigh
Piedmont
Piedmont
Wilmington
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Raleigh
Wilmington
Pineville
Raleigh
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Wilmington
Raleigh
Raleigh
Pineville
Wilmington
Piedmont
Piedmont
Piedmont
Cary
Cary
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Pineville
Cary
Cary
Chapel Hill
Cary
Cary
Chapel Hill
Cary
Cary
Cary
Pineville
Wilmington
Cary
Chapel Hill

27
21
22
24
21
20
6
19
19
17
14
19
17
5
5
21
8
13
14
4
13
19
16
12
16
13
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Sets

8
7
8
10
9
9
3
10
10
9
8
11
10
3
3
13
5
9
10
3
10
15
13
10
14
12
4
15
12
11
11
11
19
8
11
7
13
6
3
10
15
18
19
21
9
6
22
20
9
22
13
14
7
15
20
4
4
9
10

0.771
0.750
0.733
0.706
0.700
0.690
0.667
0.655
0.655
0.654
0.636
0.633
0.630
0.625
0.625
0.618
0.615
0.591
0.583
0.571
0.565
0.559
0.5652
0.545
0.533
0.520
0.500
0.500
0.478
0.450
0.450
0.450
0.441
0.429
0.421
0.417
0.409
0.400
0.400
0.375
0.375
0.333
0.321
0.300
0.250
0.250
0.214
0.200
0.182
0.154
0.133
0.125
0.125
0.118
0.091
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

58
46
50
51
48
44
13
44
42
39
32
43
40
1
1
48
16
32
34
9
30
45
37
31
36
30
10
34
28
21
21
18
33
18
22
14
25
1
4
17
21
23
22
24
9
5
17
16
6
10
7
9

»
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Games

21
23
27
27
22
20

23
23
23
24
30
26

10
36
14
22
22
10
29
37
31
24
31
28
10
39
30
24
26
24
44
19
27
18
28
12

23
35
42
42
45
21
13
48
42
19
45
28
28
15
32
40

18
20

0.734
0.667
0.649
0.654
0.686
0.688
0.619
0.657
0.646
0.629
0.571
0.589
0.606
0.5650
0.524
0.571
0.533
0.593
0.607
0.474
0.508
0.549
0.544
0.564
0.5637
0.517
0.500
0.466
0.483
0.467
0.447
0.429
0.429
0.486
0.449
0.438
0.472
0.478
0.364
0.425
0.375
0.354
0.344
0.348
0.300
0.278
0.262
0.276
0.240
0.182
0.200
0.243
0.211

0.256
0.184
0.200
0.111

0.100
0.091



Red-Individual and Team Statistics - Individual Sets/Games and Totals
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Cary 10 325 11 31|21 63|/0.250]| 1 205 4 175 3 11| 8 48(0.143| 37 159|0.189|0 O

27 69, 29 69 b6 138 0.289 11 41, 11 35, 7 24 29 100 0.225 114 338 0.252

Barnes, Kathy 2 4:3 3|5 7|0417{0 6:2 3:'2 3|4 12|0250| 9 19 [ 0.321 6
4 8, 7 8 11 16 0407 2 12 5 7, 4 7 11 26 0.297 22 42 0.344

Brown, Debby 1 5:1 5|2 10|0167(1 5:2 2:0 3|3 100231 5 20 (0.200
_______________________________ 3., 5 1o 8 2 0276] 4 1 4 4 O 6 8 21 0276 16 _42[ 0276 ____|
Highfill, Leigh 1 4:0 6|1 10/0091|0 4:2 4:1 4|3 12(0200| 4 22|0.154
_______________________________ 2.8 __0 12 2 20 o091 2 __8_ _4_ & __2 _ _9 8 25| Q242 10 _45( _oO1e2| ____|
Jenkins, Vicki 3 2:4 3|7 5|0583(0 5:1 4:1 4|2 13|0133| 9 18 |0.333
_______________________________ 7.5 _ 8 __10 15 15/ _0BOO| 2 10, _3__ & __3__9 _8 271 Q229 23 _42f 0354 ____|
Lowery, Toby 0 3:1 4|1 7]0125(0 2:0 6:1 5|1 13(0071| 2 20|0.091
_______________________________ 2___ 6, 3 __8 5 14 0263 O A _1_ 12, 38 __100 4 _26l _ 0133 __9 __40f _0184 ____|
McIver, Christy 2 2:0 1|2 3|0400(0 4:0 2:0 4|0 10|0.000| 2 13 |0.133
_______________________________ 4. 6 0 __2( 4 8 0333 3 __8& 0 4 _ 0 _ _8 3 20 _0i30f __7 __28 0200 ____|
Oleya, Renee 0 2:0 0|0 2|0000(O0 2:0 2:0 3|0 7|0000] O 9 [0.000
_______________________________ 0 __4_.0_ 0 0 4 0000 1 4 1 4 0 6 2 14 o125 2 18 o010 ]
Simpson, Amy 0O 4:0 2|0 6|0000{1 3:0 4:1 2|2 9|0182| 2 15|0.118
_______________________________ 3...8&__0_ _4 3 _12f o200 4 7. 1 __& __8 __5 _8 200 o286 1 __32f 0286l ____|
Tangeman, Leslie 0O 5:2 4|2 9]|0182(0 6:1 5:3 2|4 13(0235| 6 220214
0 10, 5__ 9.5 _19_ _0208 3 _ 121 3 _1_ 6 __6|l 12 29| 0293 __17 __48| __ 0262

Shorthanded doublessld 0 1:0 1|0 2[{0000/0 1:0 1:0 1|0 3[0000| 0O 5 |0.000

Chapel Hill 20 22:20 22|40 44]0476] 9 12:6 153 11

18 38]0.321] 76 120[0.388[0 O
51 575 43 49| 94 106 0470 20 285 16 305 8 22] 44 80 0.355 182 266 0.406
Dendy, Lisa 2 5:2 44 9|0308({3 3:0 5:2 4|5 12[0294] 9 21[0.300
_______________________________ . i _4__9 1220 o378\ 6. 7 _2 1ot 4 __ 8| 12 25 0324 24 __45 o348l ____|
Marx, Dee 1 3:1 2|2 5|0286[1 1:0 2:0 1|1 4[0200[ 3 9 |0250

Schwartz, Laurel 3 3:3 46 7|0462(4 3:2 5:3 4|9 12(0429( 15 19 |0.441
_______________________________ 7.9 6.9 13 18| _oao| s _ 8 6 1ot 6 _ 8 20 26| 0435 33 _44| o429 ____|
Sutfer, Stella 0 1:0 1|0 2]0000[0 2:0 1:0 5|0 8|0000[ O 10 [0.000
_______________________________ 020 .2 0 4_ o000 1_ 4 o 2 1 1o 2 e _oml 2 20 ool ___]
Joines, Angela 5 1:5 1[10 2|0833[2 4:3 3:1 5|6 12(0333]16 14 0533
o104 0 3| 20 7| 07| 587 6l 4 10| 16 24 o400 36 31| _o0537] |
Lowe, Connie 1 1:1 22 3|0400[{0 1:0 3:0 2|0 600002 9 0182
_______________________________ 3.2 2. 5857 _oal o 2 _1_e_o_ 4 1 12 oorr| e _ 19 _ozdol |
Wright, Kirsten 2 0:1 1|3 1lo750{0 1:0 1:1 1|1 3[0250] 4 4 |0500
_______________________________ 4.2 .3 2. 7.4 _osek%l o 2 o 2 3.2 3. _ . o038 10 1o o0 __|
Westerman, Jolie 0 2:0 2|0 4[0000(1 4:1 2:0 4|2 10[0167| 2 14 |0.125
et 04| 18| __om| 4 s 3. 4 1 8| 8 _20 o286l o 28 o243 ____|
Rhea, Laurie 2 2:2 2|4 4loB00[1 2:2 3:2 2|5 70417 9 110450
_______________________________ 4.5 4_ 4 8 o oanl 2 5 4 6 4 4 10 15| o400 18 24| o429] ___|
Hrnrik, Pally 2 0:2 0|4 Of1000[1 1:1 1:0 1|2 30400 6 3 |0667
_______________________________ 4.4 4_ o .8 1 _ossol 2 3 3 _ 2 o0 2 5.7 o047 13 ___8 __oew |

Shorthanded doublessld 0 1:0 1|0 2]0000/0 1:0 1:0 1|0 3]0000| 0 5 |0000
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Red-Individual and Team Statistics - Individual Sets/Games and Totals
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E : : = = 3
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| s | | R P = |28%
5 i858 g8yld 5% iz ogizelis
i 22 g2 233 2if |2 §l3s|8 §|1891885
O o Slv alnlo v o Sk RIo a|lo=10 o 00|83
Piedmont 21 21:20 22|41 43[0488(15 6 :10 11: 9 5 |34 22|0.607|109 87 [0556|0 O
53 495 48 47| 101 96 0.513 33 175 23 285 20 14 76 59 0.563 253 214 0.542
Coley, Beth 3 3:2 4|5 7|0417|3 3:4 2:4 1|11 6|0647|16 13 [0552 6
_______________________________ 8 __ 6 _5__9| 13 15| 0464l 8 __6 8 7. 8 __3| 24 16 0600l 37 31 __0544| ____|
Coley, Nancy 0 3:0 2|0 500001 2:1 2:4 1|6 5|0545| 6 10|0.375 5
_______________________________ 2. 61 0 A4 2 10| _ol7l 4 __5_ 3 _ 4 _ 8 __4 15 13| 08536 _17 23| _o4zs| ____|
Crews, Darlene 4 3:3 4|7 7(0500(6 1:5 2:3 3|14 6[0700| 21 13 |0618 7
_______________________________ 1___ 8 __8__8 19 16| 0543 12 5 10 7. 7 __8| 29 20| 0592 48 __ 36| 0571 ____|
Elder, Linda 2 4:4 3|6 704625 2:4 3:4 3|13 8|0619|19 15 [0.559 7
_______________________________ 6__lop 16| 17 16l _055| u 5 _8__ 9 9 __7| 28 21 0571 45 37| 0549 ____|
Martin, Anne 2 3:3 2|5 5|0500(6 0:3 3:3 2|12 5070617 10 |0.630 6
_______________________________ 5.6, 7 .5 12 1| o5 12 2 _8_ 7. 8 __6| 28 15| _ 0651 40 __ 26| 0606l ____|
McClearen, Leslie 4 2:5 0|9 2|0818/4 2:2 4:4 2|10 8[0556| 19 10 |0.655 6
_______________________________ 9.5 10 o 19 5 0792 9 _ A4 5 _ 9 _ 9 5| 23 18 0561l 42 __ 23| __Oede| ____|
Moore, Lin 3 2:0 5|3 7/|0300/3 1:0 5:3 2|6 80429 9 15(0.375 5
_______________________________ 65 1 10 7 15| 0318 6 4 2 10 6 _6| 14 20/ __oalel 21 _35 0375 ___|
Peace, Joeanne 0 1:0 1[0 2[0000[1 0:0 1:1 0|2 1]|0667| 2 3 |0.400 1
_______________________________ 0._.2_..0_ .2 _ 0 __4 ool 2 o o __2_ 2 U 4 3 0571 4 _ _ 7 034 |
Harden, Debbie 1 0:1 12 1]|0667|1 1:1 0:1 1|3 2[0600| 5 3 |0625 2
_______________________________ 2. 4. 2_ .3 4. _ 4 050 2 3 _2 L 3 2 7 e 058 1 1o o524 ___|
Shorthanded doublessld 2 0:2 0|4 0[|1000/0 0:0 O0:0 O|O O |###| 4 0 |1000 0
4 oi 4 0o 8 0 1.000[ © oi 0 oi 0 0] 0 0] #dIv/0! 8 0 1.000
Pineville 22 20:26 16|48 36057113 8:13 8:9 5 (35 21|0.625|118 78 |[0.602|0 1
52 495 60 38| 112 87 0.563 29 205 30 205 21 12| 80 52 0.606 272 191 0.587
Burke, Kitty 3 3:5 1(8 4(|0667|3 3:4 2:4 2|11 7|0611|19 11 (0633 6
_______________________________ 7...7v 10 4| 17 u| _0e07| 8 __ 8 _9 5 __9 __6l 26 19| 0578 43 __30 0589 ____| __
Burke, Leann 3 1:3 4|6 5|0545|5 1:6 1:3 2|14 4077820 9 |0.690 7
_______________________________ 6...3__8__8 14 1 0560| 10 _2_ 13 _ 3 __7__4 30 __9 0769 _44 __20| __oess| ____| ___
Burke, Nicole 0O 3:0 2|0 5|0000({1 1:0 0:1 0|2 10667 2 6 |0.250 4
oY 61 O 4] 1 10| 0091 2 3 _0 0 _2_ o 4 3 _o571) 5 __13 o278 ____|
Capwell, Tina 0O 1:1 1|1 2]|0333{0 0:1 0:2 1|3 1(0750| 4 3 |0571 3
_______________________________ ...z _2_ 3.2 .5 _o2e 0 0 _ 2 _L__5__A4 _7 5 0883 __9 1o 0474l ____| ___
Krist, Melissa 1 3:1 3|2 602503 2:0 4:4 1|7 7(0500| 9 13]0.409 6
_______________________________ 3.7 4 __6 7. 13/ _o03%0 7 & _2_ 8 __9 __2 18 15 0545 25 __28| 0472 ____| ___
Martinez, Jean 3 2:4 1|7 3|0700/3 2:2 3:2 2|7 7/|0500|14 10 |0.583 5
_______________________________ 8 .59 __2 17 7/ 0708 7 __5__5__ 6 __5__4 17 15| __ 0531l 34 __22| o607 ____ | ___
Richi, Libby 3 3:5 1(8 4|0667|4 2:5 1:5 1|14 4|0778|22 8 |0.733 6
_______________________________ 8__ 8 11 __4| 19 to| __oe13| 9 7 M _ 4 1 __4 31 15 o674l 50 __27| 0649 ____| __
Scheppele, Julie 7 0:4 3|11 3(078|5 2:6 1:5 2|16 5[0762|27 8 |0.771 7
)3 10 6| 24 9| _0727| 10 4 13 _ 4 11 __4| 34 12| _0739| _®8_ __ 21| __0734] ____|.
Wriker, Joanne 1 1:3 0|4 1|/0800[{2 3:2 4:1 3|5 10[0.333| 9 11 |0.450 6
_______________________________ 2 __ 2 6 _ 1 8 3 07271 5 __6_ _5 _ 9 __3__6|l 13 21 0382 _21 __24 0de7| ____| ___
Kaguyutan, Mare 0O 3:0 0|0 3|0000fO0O 0;0 O0;0 1|0 1(|0000f O 4 |0.000 3
)oY &1 0O 1 6| _0mM3 0 O 0 0 1 2 1 .2 0333 _ 2 ___8 020 ____]|
Shorthanded doublessld 1 0:0 0|1 0|1000/0 0:0 0:0 O[O0 O|###| 1 0 |1000 0
2 00 0 2 o0 10000 0 0 0 o0 0 0| o0 o] #1Iv/o 2 0 1.000




Red-Individual and Team Statistics - Individual Sets/Games and Totals
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8 8 5|8 P88 8 5. (8 P|[8RF oP|TLZSE
i3l 8288 .18 812 |8 8|88 2|8 Dzss
h R0 S|h glne]s B8 SiE RIS ZIS2|S dlS0|S8=
Raleigh 23 18:22 20|45 3805429 12:14 7 :10 4 |33 23|0589| 111 84 [0569(0 0
52 48, 54 50| 106 98 0.520| 20 305, 31 18, 23 13 74 615 0.546 254 221 0.535
Baynor, Jessica 0 1:2 2|2 3|0400{0 2:2 2:1 0|3 4]|0429| 5 7 |[0417 5
_______________________________ o2 _6__6 6 8 04290 1 __4 5 5 _ 2 1 8 10 0444 14 18] _0438] | _
Dancy, Kristy 1 1:0 1|1 2]0333(2 0:0 1:2 0|4 10800 5 3 |0625 2
_______________________________ 2. 3. L. _ 2 3 .5 0375 4 2.0 2 4_ 0 8 4 _0ee7l 11 ___9| 0550 ___|
Gaffney, Michelle 0 2:2 2|2 4|0333(1 4:3 1:3 2|7 7/|0500] 9 11 (0450 6
et M4 B| 59| 0367|396 _3__7 5| 1 17| 0485 21 26| __0447| | ___
Gevedon, Aimee 3 2:3 2|6 4|0600[{2 1:3 2:2 2|7 5|058313 9 |0591
_______________________________ 8 __ 6. 7. 5 15w _0577| 4 2 7 _ 5 _ 6 _ _4 17 _ul _0eo7| 32 22 0593 ____| __
Hatch, Nicole 5 2:6 1|11 3|078[3 3:5 2:5 2|13 7[0650|24 10 |0.706 7
ol d0 By 13 3| 23 8| 0742|781 10 _ 5 11 __6| 28 19| 05%| 51 __ 27| _0654| ____| _ ;
Hutchins, Beth 5 1:6 0|11 1|0917|{4 2:4 2:2 2|10 6|0625|21 7 |0.750 6
ool By 12 3| 22 B 0733 8 __ 6l 10 5 __6 __ 4| 24 15| __oels| 46 23| __0see7| ____ | _ ;
Payne, Julie 1 4:1 4|2 8|0200(/2 4:5 2:6 1|13 7[0650[ 15 15 |0.500 7
_______________________________ 4.9, A __9 .8 _18] 0308 4 100 10 5 12 __6l 26 2| 0553 34 __39  _0dee| ____| ___
Walker, Estella 2 1:1 3|3 4|0429{1 1:1 0:3 0|5 1[0833| 8 5 |0615 5
_______________________________ 4...3,__2__6 6. __ 9| o400 2 3 _2 0 __6__2 10 5 0667 16 14 0533 ____|
Cotton, Barbara 5 1:0 2|5 3|0625(2 4:2 1:4 2|8 7/[0533|13 10 (0565 6
oo it B 1 4| 1 9| oSOl 4 10 5 _ 3 _10 7| 19 20| 0487/ 30 29| 0508/ ____|
Knight, Maridy 1 3:1 3|2 6/0250|1 3:3 1:2 1|6 5|0545| 8 11 |0.421 4
_______________________________ 3.6, 4 __ 7|7 .13/ _03%| 3 _ 7 _7__ 3 __5__4 15 14 o057l 22 27| o449l ____| ___
Shorthanded doublessld 0 0:0 O[O0 O|###|0 0:0 0:0 0|0 O |###| 0 0 |### 0
0 0 0 o0 o0 o/#divoll o 0 0 0. 0 o] o o] #bdiv/ol 0 0| #DIV/0!
Wilmington 19 17:19 17|38 34[0528(13 5:11 7:6 6 |30 18(0.625|98 70[0583(1 O
49 39 46 41 95 80 0.543 28 131 25 201 17 13 70 46 0.603 235 172 0.577
Bryan, Kathy 1 3:1 1[2 4[0333]2 1:0 0:2 3[4 4(0500| 6 8 |0429 7
_______________________________ 4.7 2 3 6 _10 0375 5 __ 3 _0__0_ 7 __6| 12 9| 0571 _18 ___19| __0A86| ____| ___
Cape, Donna 1 1:1 5|2 602502 1:3 3:4 2|9 6[0600| 11 12|0478 7
_______________________________ 3.3 4__m 7 14| 0333 5 __2 7 _ 9 __9 5| 21 _16 _05e8| 28 __30| 0483 ____| ___
Cunningham, Belinda 2 0:1 3|3 3|0500/4 1:4 2:1 4|9 7|0563|12 10 [0.545 7
_______________________________ 4.0 4 7| 8 __ 7| 0533 8 __4_ _9_ _ 5 __6 __8| 23 17| 0575 31 __24| 0564 ____| ___
Furr, Mandy 4 2:3 2|7 4(0636(5 1:4 2:1 2|10 5|0667|17 9 |0.654 7
_______________________________ 9. ..5i__7_.5| _ 16 10| __0ei5| 10 _4_ _9 5 __4__4 23 13 0639 39 __23 o629 ____ | ___
Jones, Sandie 4 1:4 1|8 2(0800[{2 3:3 2:1 1|6 6|0500|14 8 |0636 6
_______________________________ 9.4 8 __ 4| 17 .8/ 080 6 __7__ 6 7.3 _2 15 16 _o0484| 32 24| 0571 ____| __
Miller, Deana 3 3:5 1|8 4|0667|5 1:4 2:4 2|13 5072221 9 |0.700 7
_______________________________ 9. .. 1L __3 20 9| _06%| 10 _2_ _9 6 __9 __5 28 13 _0683 48 __22| o8| ____| ___
Tetlak, Melissa 3 2:3 3|6 5|0545|5 1:4 2:4 2|13 5(0722|19 10 |[0.655 7
_______________________________ 8.4 __8__6| l6 10/ __0el5| 10 2 9 _ 6 __9 __5| 28 13 0683 _44 __23 0657 ____ | ___
Zimmerman, Talicia 1 3:1 0|2 3(0400(1 1:0 0:1 2|2 3|0400| 4 6 |0.400 5
_______________________________ 3612 0 5 __6l 0485 2 2 _0 O 4 _ _4 6 6 0500 _u __12 0478 ____| ___
Goldy, Jen 0 2:0 1|0 3(0000/0 0:0 1:0 O[O0 1[0.000f O 4 |0.000 3
_______________________________ 0...4__0__ 2 .0 __s_ _0000 o 0 1 __2__0_ 0o 1 _.2 033 __1__ 8 _omf | ___
Shorthanded doublesslg 0 0:0 O |0 O |###|0 0:0 0:0 0|0 O|###| O 0 | ### 0
0 0 0 o o o|l#pIvVvoO]l 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 o] #7Iv/o 0 o| #bIv/0l
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(Blue) Singles win %

Player
Barker, Debra
Shpritz, Lisa
Hodge, Evey
Lees, Alicia
Moten, Barbara
Gronek, Sherry
Kilsdonk, Kris
Blackwelder, Deb
Destiche, Lisa
Deyton, Nicolle

Baumgardner, Tanna

Gawel, Amy

Knoer, Lynne
Gaulthier, Angela
Bocchinfuso, Dawn
Quayle, Jackie
Barnes, Taryn
O'Brien, Tammy

Fitzgibbons, Margaret

Austin, Connie
Eller, Tracey
Huang, Yu-hsien
Bowser, Jennifer
Hale, Amanda
Baker, Diana
Jones, Linda
Strobel, Jennifer
Wells, Tami
Reddish, Anita
Stlouis, Jayne
Blackman, Sarah
Brown, Joan
Sullivan, Kristin
Lewis, Colleen
Chase, Cyndi
Austin, Jan
McKray, Karla
Josey, Lora
Alma, Theresa
Mackey, Steph
Newberry, Penny
Osteen, Amber
Minick, Beverly
Butler, Amy
Meisel, Anne
Mahoney, Chris
Brown, Paula
Malgieri, Liz
Stirton, Jenny
Flowers, Karin
Ferguson, Beth
Jakubowski, Julie
Mann, Jennifer
Mills, Priscilla
Bopp, Crystal
Clayton, Tammy
Gaultney, Cara
Hemion, Michelle
Hodges, Julie
Kennington,Jenny
Nunn, Ani

City
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Jacksonville
Charlotte
Lake Norman
Fuquay-Varina
Fuquay-Varina
Jacksonville
Charlotte
Boone
Fuquay-Varina
Charlotte
Fuquay-Varina
Jacksonville
Lake Norman
Boone
Lake Norman
Jacksonville
Fuquay-Varina
Charlotte
Durham
Lake Norman
Lake Norman
Boone
Fuquay-Varina
Durham
Fuquay-Varina
Lake Norman
Jacksonville
Durham
Jacksonville
Durham
Durham
Durham
Fuquay-Varina
Fuquay-Varina
Charlotte
Lake Norman
Durham
Jacksonville
Boone
Boone
Boone
Durham
Boone
Durham
Lake Norman
Boone
Durham
Charlotte
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Durham
Boone
Lake Norman
Boone
Boone
Boone
Charlotte
Boone

10
10
10
12
10
10
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(Ranked by set percentage, then game percentage)

Sets
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1.000
0.909
0.909
0.857
0.833
0.833
0.786
0.769
0.714
0.700
0.700
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.643
0.625
0.625
0.625
0.625
0.615
0.583
0.583
0.571
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.455
0.444
0.444
0.429
0.400
0.400
0.375
0.364
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.286
0.286
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.222
0.200
0.167
0.143
0.143
0.125
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

20
20
20
26
22
21
23
22
23
16
15
9
10
15
18
19
4
20
10
1
11
12
18
18
16
9
9
10
4
13
10
10
9
6
5
8
10

6
3
3

= N

O 0O 0000 RN ADMDNDIMNQOIOOGWwWOoO

Games

0.909
0.833
0.714
0.743
0.786
0.778
0.719
0.688
0.676
0.640
0.625
0.692
0.667
0.652
0.643
0.633
0.571
0.571
0.588
0579
0.550
0.545
0.563
0.600
0.533
0.529
0.500
0.500
0.400
0.500
0.476
0.476
0.500
0.500
0417
0.400
0.400
0.429
0.429
0.429
0.389
0.333
0.316
0.300
0.300
0.278
0.300
0.217
0.267
0.250
0.235
0.211
0.333
0.167
o.111
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
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(Blue) Doubles/Trips win %

Player
Casey, Leslie
Valdez, Pamela
Mann, Jennifer
Blackwelder, Deb
Hale, Amanda
Wells, Tami
Knoer, Lynne
Kilsdonk, Kris
Deyton, Nicolle
Gaultney, Cara
Barker, Debra
Lees, Alicia
Austin, Connie
Stlouis, Jayne
Austin, Jan
Hodge, Evey
Gaulthier, Angela

Fitzgibbons, Margaret

Jakubowski, Julie
Ferguson, Beth
Moten, Barbara
Jones, Linda
Huang, Yu-hsien
McKray, Karla
Destiche, Lisa
Gronek, Sherry
Newberry, Penny
Shpritz, Lisa
Quayle, Jackie
Bowser, Jennifer
Gawel, Amy
Bocchinfuso, Dawn
Brown, Joan
Josey, Lora
O'Brien, Tammy
Reddish, Anita
Stirton, Jenny
Mills, Priscilla
Minick, Beverly
Clayton, Tammy
Blackman, Sarah
Alma, Theresa

Baumgardner, Tanna

Kennington,Jenny
Baker, Diana
Eller, Tracey
Flowers, Karin
Chase, Cyndi
Brown, Paula
Osteen, Amber
Strobel, Jennifer
Malgieri, Liz
Bopp, Crystal
Sullivan, Kristin
Mackey, Steph
Lewis, Colleen
Barnes, Taryn
Nunn, Ani
Mahoney, Chris
Meisel, Anne
Butler, Amy
Hakes, Tammy
Hodges, Julie
Hemion, Michelle

City
Charlotte
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Fuquay-Varina
Lake Norman
Fuquay-Varina
Charlotte
Fuquay-Varina
Charlotte
Boone
Charlotte
Jacksonville
Fuquay-Varina
Jacksonville
Fuquay-Varina
Charlotte
Fuquay-Varina
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Charlotte
Charlotte
Fuquay-Varina
Durham
Fuquay-Varina
Jacksonville
Lake Norman
Jacksonville
Charlotte
Lake Norman
Lake Norman
Fuquay-Varina
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Charlotte
Lake Norman
Lake Norman
Boone
Durham
Boone
Lake Norman
Durham
Lake Norman
Boone
Charlotte
Boone
Charlotte
Durham
Durham
Durham
Boone
Durham
Lake Norman
Boone
Durham
Durham
Durham
Boone
Boone
Boone
Durham
Boone
Lake Norman
Boone
Boone

w -

1
12
14

13
13

1
15

O

10

10
10

O O

12
1
1
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Sets
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1.000
1.000
1.000
0.846
0.800
0.778
0.778
0.765
0.765
0.750
0.733
0.714
0.692
0.692
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.643
0.643
0.643
0.636
0.632
0.611
0.611
0.600
0.533
0.529
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.462
0.429
0417
0.400
0.385
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.316
0.308
0.308
0.300
0.286
0.278
0.273
0.267
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.222
0.200
0.143
0.133
0.125
0.125
0.000
0.000
0.000

O N = W hHh OO0 N NN O D

Games

1.000
1.000
0.857
0.767
0.694
0.732
0.700
0.707
0.684
0.600
0.686
0.640
0.714
0.645
0.630
0.629
0.621
0.618
0.605
0.647
0.618
0.588
0.593
0.578
0.568
0.535
0.609
0.568
0.512
0.532
0.526
0.511
0.500
0.478
0474
0474
0.469
0.500
0.429
0.480
0.452
0.400
0.333
0.333
0.386
0.424
0.333
0.375
0.353
0.349
0.370
0.333
0.364
0.316
0.250
0.304
0.182
0.242
0.176
0.222
0.167
0.333
0.333
0.000



O 0 N O O D W N =

w NN NN NN NN N = = = = S S e —_
LXBO0 VNG RXVNRSoxVacaaran=od

(Blue) Overall Win % Leaders

(Ranked by set percentage, then game percentage)

Player
Casey, Leslie
Valdez, Pamela
Barker, Debra
Blackwelder, Deb
Kilsdonk, Kris
Lees, Alicia
Hodge, Evey
Mann, Jennifer
Deyton, Nicolle
Knoer, Lynne
Moten, Barbara
Hale, Amanda
Gronek, Sherry
Shpritz, Lisa
Wells, Tami
Austin, Connie
Gaulthier, Angela
Destiche, Lisa

Fitzgibbons, Margaret

Huang, Yu-hsien
Jones, Linda
Quayle, Jackie
StLouis, Jayne
Gawel, Amy
Bocchinfuso, Dawn
O'Brien, Tammy

Baumgardner, Tanna

Austin, Jan
Bowser, Jennifer
McKray, Karla
Reddish, Anita
Jakubowski, Julie
Ferguson, Beth
Brown, Joan
Newberry, Penny
Josey, Lora
Eller, Tracey
Gaultney, Cara
Baker, Diana
Blackman, Sarah
Barnes, Taryn
Strobel, Jennifer
Stirton, Jenny
Minick, Beverly
Alma, Theresa
Sullivan, Kristin
Chase, Cyndi
Lewis, Colleen
Clayton, Tammy
Mackey, Steph
Osteen, Amber
Brown, Paula
Mills, Priscilla
Flowers, Karin
Malgieri, Liz
Kennington,Jenny
Mahoney, Chris
Meisel, Anne
Butler, Amy
Bopp, Crystal
Nunn, Ani

Hakes, Tammy
Hodges, Julie
Hemion, Michelle

City
Charlotte
Jacksonville
Charlotte
Fuquay-Varina
Fuquay-Varina
Jacksonville
Charlotte
Jacksonville
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Lake Norman
Lake Norman
Charlotte
Fuquay-Varina
Fuquay-Varina
Fuquay-Varina
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Durham
Fuquay-Varina
Lake Norman
Jacksonville
Fuquay-Varina
Jacksonville
Lake Norman
Boone
Fuquay-Varina
Lake Norman
Fuquay-Varina
Lake Norman
Jacksonville
Charlotte
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Charlotte
Charlotte
Boone
Boone
Durham
Boone
Durham
Boone
Boone
Lake Norman
Durham
Durham
Durham
Lake Norman
Durham
Boone
Durham
Durham
Durham
Lake Norman
Charlotte
Boone
Durham
Boone
Boone
Boone
Lake Norman
Boone
Boone

21
21
24
27
20

20
1
19
19
21
18
18
14
14
21
15
12
13
17
14

17
17

1
18
16

1
10
10
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Sets

N NWOo\WowWwNPAN—=O00N O DMOO

N oo =

12
10

13
13

15
14

12
1
1

12

18
13

12
12
13

10
10
10
10

23
17

15
19

19
10
10

H W =

1.000
1.000
0.840
0.808
0.774
0.771
0.769
0.750
0.741
0.733
0.731
0.704
0.700
0.692
0.692
0.667
0.667
0.656
0.652
0.632
0.619
0.586
0.583
0.571
0.567
0.567
0.563
0.550
0.545
0.533
0.500
0478
0.476
0476
0471
0.438
0.429
0.429
0.419
0.409
0.375
0.368
0.368
0.350
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.286
0.286
0.286
0.281
0.261
0.250
0.250
0.240
0.200
0.174
0.167
0.167
0.125
0.095
0.000
0.000
0.000

4
2
44
45
52
58
42
7
42
24
43
43
44
41
40
31
33
48
31
28
29
40
33
19
41
38
19
25
43
36
13
27
26
25
21
17
25
6
33
24
6
19
19
18
9
15
14
13
12
5
26
18
10
14

Games

13
17
21
27
21

21
1
19
23
26
20
21
16
19
30
20
21
22
31
24
13
32
35
17
22
36
34
16
30
25
26
20
20
28
10
41
28
12
26
28
29
13
22
22
22
21
10
50
36
18
32
42

41
21
22
15
39
2
6
8

1.000
1.000
0.772
0.726
0.712
0.682
0.667
0.700
0.667
0.686
0.694
0.652
0.629
0.672
0.656
0.660
0.635
0.615
0.608
0.571
0.569
0.563
0.579
0.594
0.562
0.521
0.528
0.532
0.544
0.514
0.448
0474
0.510
0.490
0.512
0.459
0472
0.375
0.446
0.462
0.333
0.422
0.404
0.383
0.409
0.405
0.389
0.371
0.364
0.333
0.342
0.333
0.357
0.304
0.288
0.200
0.212
0.250
0.214
0.250
0.170
0.333
0.250
0.000



Blue-Individual and Team Statistics - Individual Sets/Games and Totals

i : : 3 3 o
- - - = = 9
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8 18 5|8 P8 o8 18 %5y [ P(BEF PIT LIZSL
L2382 8|29 8 28 S ~|8 8|88 g|8 a3l
B Sn Sln dlnls 838 SiE RIS FAS|S V|S228 =
Boone 14 28:12 30|26 58|0310| 5 16: 6 15: 4 10|15 41|0.268] 56 140|0.286|0 O
38 66: 27 64| 65 130 0.333 18 34: 16 33: 9 22| 43 89 0.326 151 308 0.329
Baker, Diana 2 3:5 2|7 5[0583[2 3:2 5:2 5|6 13]/0316] 13 18 [0.419 7
_______________________________ 6. .8 10 6 1o 14| 0533 6 6 6 100 5 1 17 27| _03s6| 33 41 _ode|l |
Barnes, Taryn 1 0'1 1|2 1|0667/0 1.0 2:1 1|1 4(0200| 3 5 (0375 3
_______________________________ 2. M2 2| 4._.3._os5m| o 2 0 _ 4 _2_ 3 _2_9 _om. e 1 o33 ____|
Baumgardner, Tanna 3 24 1|7 3/0700/0 O:1 3:1 1|2 410333 9 7 [0.563 5
_______________________________ 7. 6.8 3 15 9 o065 o o 2 ¢ 2 2 4 8 0333 19 17| os28 |
Bopp, Crystal 0 1:0 3|0 4|0000[1 2:0 1:0 0|1 3|0250| 1 7 |0.125 3
otz 0 6| 18| omu| 3 w1 2t 0 o _ 4.7l 034 5 15 o280 |
Hodges, Julie 0 1:0 0|0 1]0000{0 1:0 1:0 0|0 2[0000[ 0 3 |0.000 1
_______________________________ 0.2..0_ .0 o 2 ool 1 2 1 2 o_ o 2 4 o33 __2___6 oz ___|_
Mahoney, Chris 2 2:0 4|2 6|0250(1 3:1 4:0 6|2 13[0133| 4 190174 6
_______________________________ 4.5 .1 8l 5 13| oere| 4 7 2. 9 o 12 e 28 o1rel u 4 _oa2ef | ___
Minick, Beverly 2 1.0 5|2 6]0250|1 4172 272 1|5 70417 7 13]0350 5
_______________________________ 5...3,._ 1 10| 6 13 o316 4 _ 8 4 _5 4 3| 12 16| o429 18 29| _o3s3| ____| ___
Nunn, Ani 0 4:0 3|0 7]0000[{0 5:1 3:1 4|2 12(0143| 2 19 [0.095 5
_______________________________ 0..8..0_ 6 o 14 ool 3 10 3.7 2. 8 8 25| o022 8 _ 39 _oarol ___| _
Osteen, Amber 2 5:2 5|4 10|0286|1 5:3 3:1 5|5 13/0278] 9 23]0.281 7
_______________________________ 6. M5 .m| m 22| o333 4 100 8 70 3 .1 15 28] 0349 26 50| o342 ____| ___
Stirton, Jenny 1740 11 5]|ot67]|2 371 2:3 2|6 70462 7 120368 5
_______________________________ 4.9 o 2l 4 ul oz7l 6 7 3 5 6 5 15 17| 0469l 19 28| o040l |
Gaultney, Cara 0 2:0 1|0 3|0000[2 0:0 0:!1 1|3 1[0750| 3 4 |0.429 2
_______________________________ 0. 4..0_ .2 o s ool 4 _ 1 _o o 2. 3 6 4 os0ol e 10 os7sl ___|_
Butler, Amy 1 1:0 21 3]o2s0[0 3:1 2:0 2|1 70125 2 100167 3
_______________________________ 3...30..0_ .4 3 _ 7/ o030 1 6 2 5 o0_ 4 3 18 ot 6 22 o2l | ___
Hemion, Michelle 0 0:0 1[0 1]0000{0 1:0 1:0 1|0 3[0000[ 0 4 |0.000 1
_______________________________ 0. 0..0_ .2 o 2 ool o 2 _o_ 2 o 2 o e o0 _o_ s _ooool ___|_
Shorthanded doublessid 0 2:0 1[0 3[0000[{0 1:0 1:0 1|0 3[0000[ O 6 |0.000 0
o 4 o 2 o e o000l o 2 o 2 1 2 1 6 o013 1 12| o077
Charlotte 34 8:26 16|60 24| 071413 8:14 7.8 6 35 21]0.625]130 66 |0.663]0 O
72 28! 59 40 131 68 0.658 29 21! 32 20" 19 12| 80 53 0.602 291 174 0.626
Barker, Debra 5 0:5 010 0[1000{3 2:5 0:3 2|11 4[0733[21 4 [0.840 5
)t om0 1l 20 2| 0909l 7. B 10 2t 7. 4 24 _u| oess| 44 13 _o77e| ____|
Deyton, Nicoile 4 113 2|7 0700[ 6 1:4 1:3 2|13 4076520 7 |0.741 7
_______________________________ 9. .37 6| 1o o _oedol 12 3 8 _ 5 __6__ 4 2 12| oes4 42 __ 2 _oee7| ____| ___
Elier, Tracey 5 2:0 1|5 3]0625(1 3:0 2:3 4|4 9[0308[ 9 120429 7
_______________________________ u__ 7. .0 2/ u 9| _oss0| 4 _ 7 1.4 _ 9 8 14 19 o424l 25 28 _oare| ____| ___
Ferguson, Beth 0 0:1 6|1 6|0143[2 0:4 3:3 2|9 5|0643|10 11 |0476 7
_______________________________ 0. 0. 4 13 4 13| _oess| 4 __u 10 7. 8 4 22 12| 0647|2625 __ost0 ____| ___
Hodge, Evey 6 0:4 110 1]/0909[2 0:5 2:3 3|10 5[0667|20 6 |0.769 7
)12 4B 4] 20 8| o7l 4 _u 12 el 6 6| 22 13| 0629 42 __ 21 _oss7] ____|
Knoer, Lynne 2 0:2 2|4 2|0667|3 1:3 1:1 0|7 2077811 4 [0.733 5
_______________________________ 4. 1.6 4 10 5 o667l 6 2 6. _4_ 2 0 14 6 o700 24 _ ml _oese|l ____| ___
Shpritz, Lisa 4 116 010 1]|0909]2 313 2:3 2|8 7[0533[18 8 |0692 6
_______________________________ 8.2 12 2| 20 4 _ossl| 6 7 7 5 _8__4 21 16| o5es| 41 __ 20 _o0er2| ____| ___
Josey, Lora 1 3:1 1|2 403333 3:1 0:!1 2|5 5[0500| 7 9 |0438 6
_______________________________ 46 2 2/ 6 8 o049 7 & 2 o 2 4 1 12| o478 17 20 _o04s9| | ___
Kennington,Jenny 0 1:0 1[0 2]0000[0 1:0 1:1 0|1 2]0333| 1 4 [0200 1
_______________________________ 0 _ 2.0 2 0. 4 o000 o 2 o _2_ 2 0o_2_4._033 2. 8 o0 ___|_ .
Moten, Barbara 6 0.4 2[10 2|0833[4 2:3 2:2 1|9 5[0643|19 7 |0731 6
) l2 21 104l 22 6| _o786| 8 6 8 5 5 2| 2113 o8| 43 __ 19| _0694| ___| -
Casey, Leslie 1 0:0 Of1 0]|1000[0 0:0 0:1 0|1 01000 2 0 |1.000 1
_______________________________ 2,000 o 2 _of 1ol o 0 o _ o 2 o 2 o 1ol _4___o_ 1ol ___|__
Shorthanded doublesslg 0 0:0 0|0 O |###|0 0:0 0:0 0|0 O |###| 0 O |### 0
[o] 0! [o] [o] [o] 0] #DIV/0! [o] 0! [o] 0! [o] [o] [o] 0] #DIV/0! [o] 0] #DIV/0!




Blue-Individual and Team Statistics - Individual Sets/Games and Totals

! ! : 9 9
! ; | = = 3
: = 5 : = = < wl| &
: = l l ~ - = |2l
s (333 2lsal8 (33l (33|33 pl3uESE
Sgif 22 gl2F 2 gid 2ig |2 828 §|1871B85
O o Slv alnlo wio Sk RIo a|lo=10 o 00823
Durham 15 21 12 24|27 45|0.375| 7 115 6 125 3 9|16 32|0.333| 59 109|0.351(0 O
41 48" 32 51 73 99 0424 22 23" 15 25! 8 21| 45 69 0.395 163 237 0.408
Blackman, Sarah 3 2 1 3|14 5|10444(1 4 3 1 1 3|5 810385 9 13 (0409 5
_______________________________ 7.5, .3 __6 1o __uf o0476| 5 __8 _ _6__.2, 3 __7| _1¥4_ _17] 0452 24 __28| 0462 ____|
Brown, Paula 1 4 1 3|12 702222 2 1 4 1 414 10|/0.286| 6 17 |0.261 6
_______________________________ 4__.8,__2_ _6| __6__14) 0300 6 __5_ _3 _.8 __3__9| 12 _22) 0353 __18 __36/ 0333 ____|
Flowers, Karin 0 3 1 3|1 6|0143(0 3 3 2 1 414 90308 5 15 ]0.250 6
_______________________________ O 6, 4 _ _6[ 4 12 0250 1 __6, _6_ _.5 _3__9 _10 20 _0333 _14 __32 0304 ____|
Huang, Yu-hsien 2 2 3 1|15 3]|]062514 O 1 3 2 117 4]0636| 12 7 |0.632 4
_______________________________ 5 6, 7 __4 .12 10 0545 8 L, _4___6, 4 __4__16 1 0593 _28 __21 __0571) ____|
Lewis, Colleen 1 2 1 112 3|0400(0 4 0 1 2 2|12 710222 4 10 ]0.286 4
_______________________________ 3 .4 _.3__.2_ .6 _.6_ _0500 2 _8_ _0_ __2 5 __6 7 16/ 0304 _13 _22| __0371) ____|
Meisel, Anne 0 2 1 111 3]0250(0 1 1 3 0 3|1 7]0125( 2 10 |0.167 4
A2 3|3 7)__ 0300 1 __ 2 _3__6._ .0 __6 4 14 022 7 __.21 025 ____|
Mills, Priscilla 0O o0 0O 5|10 500002 1 1 2 0 1|13 4)0429| 3 9 10.250 5
_______________________________ 0 .0 __2_ 1o 2 _10f _ole7) 5 __2, 3 _4 _.0__2 _8 __8 __0500 _10 ___18 0357 ____|
Strobel, Jennifer 3 1 1 3|14 405001 3 1 2 1 3|3 80273 7 12 ({0.368 4
_______________________________ 7...8,..2__6 9 __9 _0500 5 __6_ _2_ _4 __3_ _7/_ 10 _17[ _0370] 19 __26| __0422] ____|
Sullivan, Kristin 2 2 1 213 4104291 1 1 3 0 2|2 60250 5 10 (0.333 4
_______________________________ 6 5 __3 4 _ 9 9 0500 3 22 2 7. 1 _ _4 6 13 0316 15 22| 0405 ____|
Mackey, Steph 0 1 1 111 203331 1 0 1 0O 1|1 3]0.250( 2 5 [0.286 2
)iy lzl2_ 2 3. .4 _ o429 2 20 20 .0 _ _2 2 6 _0250 _ 5 __10 0333 ____|
Chase, Cyndi 2 2 0 1|2 3|0400(2 2 0o 2 1 3|13 710300 5 10 (0.333 5
_______________________________ 5 _..5,..0__2 _5 __7__ 0417 6 A _ 1 _ 4 __2__7| _9_ .15/ _0375 _ _14 __22| __0389] ____|
Shorthanded doublessld 1 0 1 0|2 O0]|1000(0 O 0O o0 0O 0|0 O|###| 2 0 |1.000 0
2 0! 2 0 4 0 1.000 0 Q! 0 Q! 0 0 0 0| #DIV/0! 4 0 1.000
Fuquay-Varina 25 17526 16 |51 33(0.607|14 7 15 6 510 4 (39 17(0.696|129 67 |0658|0 O
61 45' 56 39| 117 84 0.582 31 21! 34 13! 21 11 86 45 0.656 289 174 0.624
Austin, Connie 1 3 4 05 3(0625|2 2 4 1 3 119 41069214 7 |0.667 5
_______________________________ 3__.7,..8__y _ 1 __ 8 _0579 5 __4_ _9__.2 .6 __2 2 _ 8 0714 31 ___16| _0660] ____| __
Austin, Jan 1 1 2 413 5|0375|3 2 3 1 2 118 40667 11 9 10.550 6
_______________________________ 3_..3,..5__9|._..8 _12) 0400 7 __6_ _6__.2 4 __2/ 17 _10]_ _0630f _25 __22| __0532] ____| __
Blackwelder, Deb 4 2 6 1|10 3|0.769 1 5 0 3 1]11 21]0846| 21 5 |0.808 7
_______________________________ 9__..6, 13 _ _4 22 10/ _oes88| 6 _3__10_ 1, 7 _3 23 71 _0767] __45_ ___17)___0726) ____ | ___
Gawel, Amy 3 1 1 114 206671 2 1 1 2 114 4]0500| 8 6 | 0571 4
_______________________________ 7...2,.2_ 2/ 9 .4 __069 3 __5_ _3__.2 __4_ _2 10 __9f _0b2 __19 ___13| __ 0594 ____1 ___
Jones, Linda 4 1 0 2|14 3|0571(3 1 2 2 4 219 5(0643| 13 8 |0.619 6
_______________________________ 9.4 _.0_ _ 4 _ .9 .8 _0529 6 __5_ _5 _4,_.9 __5 2 _14 058 29 22| 0569 ____ | ___
Kilsdonk, Kris 5 2 6 1|11 307865 1 4 2 4 1|13 4 (0765|124 7 (0774 7
_______________________________ n___6, 12 _3 23 9/ _ o719 1 __4 10 4, _ .8 __4 29 12 0707 52 __21_ __ 0712 ____| ___
McKray, Karla 2 4 2 314 7]0364| 4 2 4 3 4 2 (12 71(0632]| 16 14 {0533 7
_______________________________ 6__.8,__4 _ _ 7/ 10 15 o400 8 __6; 10 7, 8 __6f 26 19| 0578 36 __34| __0514) ____| ___
Wells, Tami 2 1 2 314 405005 1 4 2 5 1114 4|0778| 18 8 |0.692 7
_______________________________ 5 _.3,_.5__7. .10 _10 0500 1 __3_ _9_ _ 4. _10 __4_ 30 _1ul 0732 40 __21 __0656] ____| __._
Gaulthier, Angela 3 2 3 1|16 3|0667|2 2 3 0 3 2|18 41066714 7 |0.667 5
_______________________________ 8 __ 6, .7 __2 _15___ 8] _0652| 5 __6_ _6_ _ 0 __7 __5__18_ _1ul 0621 33 __ 19| 0635 ____[ ___
Shorthanded doublessld 0 0:0 0|0 O |###|0 0:0 0:0 0|0 O|###| O 0 | ### 0
0 0} 0 0 0 0| #DIV/0! 0 0} 0 0} 0 0 0 0| #DIV/0! 0 0| #DIV/0!




Blue-Individual and Team Statistics - Individual Sets/Games and Totals

! ! : 9 S}
: ! ! - - ®
5 = 5 5 E E £ )
: = : : D B = |2385
3 i3 5(832(848 3%, [823035 2338
252228 2F 338 2|2 81258 $|8TIBEE
O o Slv alnlo wio Sk RIo a|lo=10 o 00823
Jacksonville 22 20525 1747 37(0.560] 11 105 14 7 10 4 (35 21(0625|117 79 |0597|0 O
54 49' 58 40| 112 89 0.557 25 28' 31 17" 23 11 79 56 0.585 270 201 0.573
Bocchinfuso, Dawn 3 2 5 218 406673 3 3 4 3 2|19 9]0500| 17 13 (0567 7
_______________________________ 7.5 1 5| 18 1ol oes3| 7 8 8 8 8 el 23 22| _osul a1 __32| _ose2 | __
Brown, Joan 3 21 3|4 5|0444)1 2 1 3.4 1|6 6|0500(10 11 (0476 5
_______________________________ 6.5 4 6 1o _ul o4zel 3 5 3 e 9 4 15 15 0500 25 26| o040l | __
Destiche, Lisa 4 3.6 1(10 4(0714| 4 2 4 3.3 2|11 7/(0611] 21 11 |0.656 7
o108 13 3| 23 | oe7e| 8. 71 10 7L 7. 5| 25 19| oses| 48 30| __oews| |
Fitzgibbons, Margaret 1 0:4 3|5 3|0625(3 3 5 2.2 0|10 5]0667| 15 8 |0.652 7
_______________________________ 208 7l 10 7 oses| 7 8 10 _ 5 4 o 213 _osw| 3120 _oeos| |
Jakubowski, Julie 1 6.0 1|1 7]0125(3 3 3 0:4 2|10 50667 11 12 10.478 7
_______________________________ 4,130 0 2| 4 15| _ozul 7 8 6 1 10 e 23 15| osos| 27 30 _oa7a| ____| .
Lees, Alicia 6 1.6 1|12 208573 4 6 1.6 1|15 6071427 8 [0.771 7
o3 a3 5| 26 o _o7as| 7. w12 4l 13 3| 32 18| oeso| 8 27| __ose2| |
Newberry, Penny 1 3.1 2|2 5|0286|1 1.2 1.3 2|6 4(0600 8 9 [0471 5
_______________________________ 4. 70 3. .4 7. ul o3l 2 3 5 2 7. 4 14 9 oso9 2 20 ose| |
StlLouis, Jayne 3 2.2 4|5 6|0455| 4 2 3 0:2 2|19 4]0692| 14 10 |0.583 6
_______________________________ 7.5 6 8l 13 13 osoo 9 6 6 1 5 4 20 1| oes| 33 24l os79l |
Mann, Jennifer 0O 1:0 0|0 1]0.000(0 O 1 0:2 0|3 O0]1000( 3 1 |0.750
v 2 0| 12| 0333 o o 2 o 4. 1 e i oss7| 7. 3 om0 |
Valdez, Pamela 0O 0:0 O|O0 O|###|(O0 O 0O 0:1 O|1 O]|1000f 1 0 | 1.000
_______________________________ 0.0 0. 0 o _of#tol o o o _o 2 o 2 _ o 1000 2 _o_ 1o00 ___|__
Shorthanded doublessid 0 0:0 0|0 O |###[0 0,0 0.0 0|0 O|###| 0 0 |###
0 Q! 0 0 0 0| #DIV/0! 0 Q! 0 Q! 0 0 0 0| #DIV/0! 0 0| #DIV/0!
Lake Norman 21 21526 16 |47 37(0560|13 8 510 115 6 8|29 27|0518 (105 91 [0536|0 O
50 50! 58 44| 108 94 0.535 30 21! 22 26! 16 19 68 66 0.507 244 226 0.519
Bowser, Jennifer 4 2 4 3(8 H5|(0615|5 2 2 5 3 31]10 10/0500| 18 15 |0.545 7
_______________________________ 9. 6.9 8 18 14| ose3| u e 6 10 8 el 25 22| 0532 43 __3| _os44l |
Clayton, Tammy 0o 2 0O 2|0 4)0.000f3 1 0 1 1 414 60400 4 10 (0.286 6
_______________________________ o._.4_.0_ .4 o _ 8 o000l 7 3 12 4_ 8 12 13 o4 12 21| o34l |
Gronek, Sherry 4 2 6 0|10 208334 2 4 2 3 3|11 7]0611|21 9 |0.700 6
_______________________________ o 4 12 2l 21 el o778l 8 5 8 7. 7 8l 23 20| 05| 44 26| o0e9l |
Hakes, Tammy 0O O 0O 0|0 O|###|(O0 O 0O O 0O 1|0 1]0.000f O 1 |0.000
_______________________________ 0.0 0. 0 o _of#tol o o o _o_ 12 1 2 o3 1.2 oz | _ _
Hale, Amanda 3 3 4 27 5(0583|14 1 5 1 3 1]12 3]10.800(19 8 |0.704 6
_______________________________ .8 10 4 18 12| oeool 8 4 10 _ 4 7 3 25 1| oeol 43 23 _oese| ___|
Malgieri, Liz 0 4 2 4|12 8|0200|3 3 0 4 1 414 1110267 6 19 0.240
B4 10| 58| oaw7| 8. 71 o 8. 4 9| 12 24 0333 17 42| _ozes| |
O'Brien, Tammy 4 3 5 219 5]0643|1 3 4 3 3 2|18 810500(17 13 |0.567 7
_______________________________ o 8 1 7l 20 15| o571l 3 6 8 8 7 e 18 20 0474l 38 35 _osal |
Reddish, Anita 1 1 1 112 2|0500(2 O 0 3 2 114 4)0500( 6 6 [0.500 3
_______________________________ 2 _.3,..2__3._..4._.6_ _0400 4 4 _1___6 _ 4 __3|._ 9. _ 10| _0474( 13 ___16| __0448] | ___
Quayle, Jackie 4 214 2|8 406673 3.4 2.2 3|9 8052917 12 |0586 6
_______________________________ 9o 5 10 6 19 ul o063l 8 7 8 5 5 8 21 20 os5i2l 40 31 ose3l |
Alma, Theresa 1 2:0 0|1 2]0333|]1 1:1 1:0 2|2 4(0333| 3 6 |0.333 3
_______________________________ 3...4,_..0__0_ _.3 _.4 _ _o0429 3 __3_ _2_ .2, 1 __A__6__.9/__0400f __ 9 __ 13 __0409] ____| __.
Shorthanded doublessilg 0 0:0 0|0 O |###|0 0:0 0:0 0|0 O|###| 0 O |### 0
0 0} 0 0 0 0| #DIV/0! 0 0} 0 0} 0 0 0 0| #DIV/0! 0 0| #DIV/0!
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
2
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

—_

—

(Overall) Singles win %

Player
Barker, Debra
Hrnrik, Pally
Hutchins, Beth
Shpritz, Lisa
Hodge, Evey
Lees, Alicia
Moten, Barbara
Gronek, Sherry
Joines, Angela
McClearen, Leslie
Wriker, Joanne
Jones, Sandie
Hatch, Nicole
Scheppele, Julie
Kilsdonk, Kris
Blackwelder, Deb
Weright, Kirsten
Destiche, Lisa
Martinez, Jean
Deyton, Nicolle

Baumgardner, Tanna

Gawel, Amy
Miller, Deana
Knoer, Lynne
Gaulthier, Angela

Bocchinfuso, Dawn

Quayle, Jackie
Richi, Libby
Burke, Kitty
Barnes, Taryn
Harden, Debbie
O'Brien, Tammy
Furr, Mandy

Fitzgibbons, Margaret

Austin, Connie
Cotton, Barbara
Eller, Tracey
Huang, Yu-hsien
Bowser, Jennifer
Gevedon, Aimee
Hale, Amanda
Baker, Diana
Jenkins, Vicki
Jones, Linda

(Ranked by set percentage, then game percentage)

North Carolina Ladie's Cup

city
Charlotte
Chapel Hill
Raleigh
Charlotte
Charlotte
Jacksonville
Charlotte
Lake Norman
Chapel Hill
Piedmont
Pineville
Wilmington
Raleigh
Pineville
Fuquay-Varina
Fuquay-Varina
Chapel Hill
Jacksonville
Pineville
Charlotte
Boone
Fuquay-Varina
Wilmington
Charlotte
Fuquay-Varina
Jacksonville
Lake Norman
Pineville
Pineville
Boone
Piedmont
Lake Norman
Wilmington
Jacksonville
Fuquay-Varina
Raleigh
Charlotte
Durham

Lake Norman
Raleigh

Lake Norman
Boone

Cary
Fuquay-Varina

10
4

1
10
10
12
10
10
10
9

4

8

1
1
1
10
3

—
o

AN NNO00 OO OoOoOTN O MNMNO 0 00O 00 AN
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Sets
1.000
1.000
0.917
0.909
0.909
0.857
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.818
0.800
0.800
0.786
0.786
0.786
0.769
0.750
0.714
0.700
0.700
0.700
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.643
0.636
0.625
0.625
0.625
0.625
0.625
0.615
0.600
0.583
0.583
0.583
0.571

Games

2 0909
1 0889
8 0733
4 0833
8 0714
9 0743
6 0.786
6 0778
7 0.741
5 0.792
3 0727
8 0680
8 0742
9 0.727
9 0719
10 0.688
4 0.636
11 0.676
7 0708
9 0640
9 0625
4 0692
9 0.690
5 0667
8 0652
10 0.643
11 0633
12 0613
11 0.607
3 0571
4 0500
15 0571
10 0615
7 0588
8 0579
9 0550
9 0550
10 0.545
14 0563
11 0577
12 0.600
14 0533
15 0.500
8 0529

O 0 NO Ol WN =

n
—-

(Overall) Doubles/Trips win %

Player
Blackwelder, Deb
Walker, Estella
Hale, Amanda
Dancy, Kristy
Burke, Leann
Wells, Tami
Knoer, Lynne
Richi, Libby
Kilsdonk, Kris
Deyton, Nicolle
Scheppele, Julie
Gaultney, Cara
Capwell, Tina
Barker, Debra
Miller, Deana
Tetlak, Melissa
Lees, Alicia
Martin, Anne
Crews, Darlene
Austin, Connie
Stlouis, Jayne
Furr, Mandy
Austin, Jan
Hodge, Evey
Gaulthier, Angela

Fitzgibbons, Margaret

Jakubowski, Julie
Burke, Nicole
Peace, Joeanne
Hatch, Nicole
Payne, Julie
Coley, Beth
Ferguson, Beth
Moten, Barbara
Jones, Linda
Huang, Yu-hsien
McKray, Karla
Hutchins, Beth
Elder, Linda
Burke, Kitty
Destiche, Lisa
Gronek, Sherry
Newberry, Penny
Cape, Donna

North Carolina Ladies’ Cup

ity
Fuquay-Varina 11
Raleigh 5
Lake Norman 12
Raleigh 4
Pineville 14
Fuquay-Varina 14
Charlotte 7
Pineville 14

Fuquay-Varina 13
Charlotte 13

Pineville 16
Boone 3
Pineville 3
Charlotte 1

Wilmington 13
Wilmington 13
Jacksonville 15
Piedmont 12
Piedmont 14
Fuquay-Varina 9
Jacksonville 9
Wilmington 10
Fuquay-Varina 8
Charlotte 10
Fuquay-Varina 8
Jacksonville 10
Jacksonville 10

Pineville 2
Piedmont 2
Raleigh 13
Raleigh 13
Piedmont 1
Charlotte 9
Charlotte 9
Fuquay-Varina 9
Durham 7
Fuquay-Varina 12
Raleigh 10
Piedmont 13
Pineville 11

Jacksonville 11
Lake Norman 11
Jacksonville
Wilmington 9

o
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0.846
0.833
0.800
0.800
0.778
0.778
0.778
0.778
0.765
0.765
0.762
0.750
0.750
0.733
0.722
0.722
0.714
0.706
0.700
0.692
0.692
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.650
0.650
0.647
0.643
0.643
0.643
0.636
0.632
0.625
0.619
0.611
0.611
0.611
0.600
0.600

Games

0.767
0.667
0.694
0.667
0.769
0.732
0.700
0.674
0.707
0.684
0.739
0.600
0.583
0.686
0.683
0.683
0.640
0.651
0.592
0.714
0.645
0.639
0.630
0.629
0.621
0.618
0.605
0.571
0.571
0.596
0.553
0.600
0.647
0.618
0.588
0.593
0.578
0.615
0.571
0.578
0.568
0.535
0.609
0.568

n
—_

(Overall) Overall Win % Leaders

(Ranked by set percentage, then game percentage)

Player
Barker, Debra
Blackwelder, Deb
Kilsdonk, Kris
Scheppele, Julie
Lees, Alicia
Hodge, Evey
Mann, Jennifer
Hutchins, Beth
Deyton, Nicolle
Knoer, Lynne
Richi, Libby
Moten, Barbara
Hatch, Nicole
Hale, Amanda
Miller, Deana
Gronek, Sherry
Shpritz, Lisa
Wells, Tami
Burke, Leann
Austin, Connie
Gaulthier, Angela
Hrnrik, Pally
Destiche, Lisa
Tetlak, Melissa
McClearen, Leslie
Furr, Mandy

Fitzgibbons, Margaret

Jones, Sandie
Burke, Kitty
Huang, Yu-hsien
Martin, Anne
Dancy, Kristy
Harden, Debbie
Jones, Linda
Crews, Darlene
Walker, Estella
Gevedon, Aimee
Quayle, Jackie
Martinez, Jean
Stlouis, Jayne
Gawel, Amy
Capwell, Tina

Bocchinfuso, Dawn

O'Brien, Tammy

city
Charlotte
Fuquay-Varina
Fuquay-Varina
Pineville
Jacksonville
Charlotte
Jacksonville
Raleigh
Charlotte
Charlotte
Pineville
Charlotte
Raleigh

Lake Norman
Wilmington
Lake Norman
Charlotte
Fuquay-Varina
Pineville
Fuquay-Varina
Fuquay-Varina
Chapel Hill
Jacksonville
Wilmington
Piedmont
Wilmington
Jacksonville
Wilmington
Pineville
Durham
Piedmont
Raleigh
Piedmont
Fuquay-Varina
Piedmont
Raleigh
Raleigh

Lake Norman
Pineville
Jacksonville
Fuquay-Varina
Pineville
Jacksonville
Lake Norman

21
21
24
27
27
20
3
21
20
1
22
19
24
19
21
21
18
18
20
14
14
6
21
19
19
17
15
14
19
12
17
5
5
13
21
8
13
17
14
14
8
4
17
17

North Carolina Ladies’ Cup

Sets

N OO NN = OO0 00N O D

W NN WOV®®WOVO oS

WwwggNEoowadaR

0.840
0.808
0.774
0.771
0.771
0.769
0.750
0.750
0.741
0.733
0.733
0.731
0.706
0.704
0.700
0.700
0.692
0.692
0.690
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.656
0.655
0.655
0.654
0.652
0.636
0.633
0.632
0.630
0.625
0.625
0.619
0.618
0.615
0.591
0.586
0.583
0.583
0.571
0.571
0.567
0.567

44
45
52
58
58
42

46
42
24
50
43
51
43
48
44
Y|
40
44
31
33
13
48
44
42
39
31
32
43
28
40
1
11
29
48
16
32
40
34
33
19

41
38

Games

0.772
0.726
0.712
0.734
0.682
0.667
0.700
0.667
0.667
0.686
0.649
0.694
0.654
0.652
0.686
0.629
0.672
0.656
0.688
0.660
0.635
0.619
0.615
0.657
0.646
0.629
0.608
0.571
0.589
0.571
0.606
0.550
0.524
0.569
0.571
0.533
0.593
0.563
0.607
0.579
0.594
0474
0.562
0.521



(Overall) Singles win %

Player
Tetlak, Melissa
Burke, Leann
Crews, Darlene
Cunningham, Belinda
Martin, Anne
Ramirez-Ray, Christy
Strobel, Jennifer
Wells, Tami
Rhea, Laurie
Reddish, Anita
Elder, Linda
Schwartz, Laurel
Stlouis, Jayne
Blackman, Sarah
Brown, Joan
Sullivan, Kristin
Walker, Estella
Coley, Beth
Barnes, Kathy
Lewis, Colleen
Zimmerman, Talicia
Baynor, Jessica
Lowe, Connie
Chase, Cyndi
McIver, Christy
Austin, Jan
McKray, Karla
Josey, Lora
Alma, Theresa
Mackey, Steph
Bryan, Kathy
Bradshaw, Maryjane
Dancy, Kristy
Gaffney, Michelle
Capwell, Tina
Dendy, Lisa
Moore, Lin
Newberry, Penny
Marx, Dee
Osteen, Amber
Knight, Maridy
Krist, Melissa
Cape, Donna
Minick, Beverly

city
Wilmington
Pineville
Piedmont
Wilmington
Piedmont
Chapel Hill
Durham
Fuquay-Varina
Chapel Hill
Lake Norman
Piedmont
Chapel Hill
Jacksonville
Durham
Jacksonville
Durham
Raleigh
Piedmont
Cary

Durham
Wilmington
Raleigh
Chapel Hill
Durham
Cary
Fuquay-Varina
Fuquay-Varina
Charlotte
Lake Norman
Durham
Wilmington
Cary

Raleigh
Raleigh
Pineville
Chapel Hill
Piedmont
Jacksonville
Chapel Hill
Boone
Raleigh
Pineville
Wilmington
Boone
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North Carolina Ladie's Cup

Sets
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0.545
0.545
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.462
0.462
0.455
0.444
0.444
0.429
0.429
0.417
0.417
0.400
0.400
0.400
0.400
0.400
0.400
0.375
0.364
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.308
0.300
0.286
0.286
0.286
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
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Games
10 0615
11 0560
16 0543
7 0533
11 0522
12 0520
9 0500
10 0500
9 0.471
6 0.400
16 0515
18 0419
13 0.500
11 0476
11 0476
9 0.500
9 0400
15 0464
16 0407
6 0.500
6 0455
8 0429
7 0417
7 0.417
8 0333
12 0.400
15 0.400
8 0429
4 0429
4 0429
10 0.375
5 0.375
5 0375
9 0357
5 0.286
20 0.375
15 0318
11 0.389
12 0.368
22 0.333
13 0.350
13 0.350
14 0.333
13 0316

(Overall) Doubles/Trips win %

(Ranked by set percentage, then game percentage)

North Carolina Ladies’ Cup

Player
Harden, Debbie
Gevedon, Aimee
Cunningham, Belinda
McClearen, Leslie
Coley, Nancy
Knight, Maridy
Shpritz, Lisa
Ramirez-Ray, Christy
Cotton, Barbara
Quayle, Jackie
Bryan, Kathy
Krist, Melissa
Bowser, Jennifer
Martinez, Jean
Gawel, Amy
Bocchinfuso, Dawn
Brown, Joan
Gaffney, Michelle
Jones, Sandie
Josey, Lora
O'Brien, Tammy
Reddish, Anita
Stirton, Jenny
Mills, Priscilla
Baynor, Jessica
Schwartz, Laurel
Moore, Lin
Minick, Beverly
Rhea, Laurie
Zimmerman, Talicia
Clayton, Tammy
Hrnrik, Pally
Blackman, Sarah
Joines, Angela
Alma, Theresa
Wriker, Joanne
Baumgardner, Tanna
Kennington,Jenny
Baker, Diana
Eller, Tracey
Flowers, Karin
Chase, Cyndi
Dendy, Lisa
Brown, Paula

City
Piedmont
Raleigh
Wilmington
Piedmont
Piedmont
Raleigh
Charlotte
Chapel Hill
Raleigh

Lake Norman
Wilmington
Pineville
Lake Norman
Pineville
Fuquay-Varina
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Raleigh
Wilmington
Charlotte
Lake Norman
Lake Norman
Boone
Durham
Raleigh
Chapel Hill
Piedmont
Boone
Chapel Hill
Wilmington
Lake Norman
Chapel Hill
Durham
Chapel Hill
Lake Norman
Pineville
Boone
Charlotte
Boone
Charlotte
Durham
Durham
Chapel Hill
Durham
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0.583
0.563
0.556
0.545
0.545
0.533
0.533
0.533
0.529
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.462
0.429
0.429
0.429
0.429
0.417
0.417
0.400
0.400
0.400
0.385
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.316
0.308
0.308
0.300
0.294
0.286

17
23
23
15
15
21
17
19
21
12
18
25
17
10
23
15
16
15
1
18
9
15
8
8
20
14
12
10
6
12
5
14
16
6
13
4
2
17
14
10
9
12
12

Games
0600 7 6

1
17
18
13
14
16
16
20
20
9
15
22
15
9
22
15
17
16
12
20
10
17
8
10
26
20
16
15
6
13
7
17
24
9
21
8
4
27
19
20
15
25
22

0.538
0.607
0.575
0.561
0.536
0.517
0.568
0.515
0.487
0.512
0.571
0.545
0.532
0.531
0.526
0.511
0.500
0.485
0.484
0.478
0.474
0.474
0.469
0.500
0.444
0.435
0.412
0.429
0.400
0.500
0.480
0417
0.452
0.400
0.400
0.382
0.333
0.333
0.386
0.424
0.333
0.375
0.324
0.353

(Overall) Overall Win % Leaders

(Ranked by set percentage, then game percentage)

North Carolina Ladies’ Cup
Sets

Player
Cotton, Barbara
Baumgardner, Tanna
Elder, Linda
Coley, Beth
Austin, Jan
Cunningham, Belinda
Bowser, Jennifer
Joines, Angela
McKray, Karla
Ramirez-Ray, Christy
Weright, Kirsten
Payne, Julie
Reddish, Anita
Cape, Donna
Jakubowski, Julie
Ferguson, Beth
Brown, Joan
Newberry, Penny
Wriker, Joanne
Gaffney, Michelle
Rhea, Laurie
Schwartz, Laurel
Josey, Lora
Bryan, Kathy
Eller, Tracey
Gaultney, Cara
Knight, Maridy
Baker, Diana
Baynor, Jessica
Krist, Melissa
Blackman, Sarah
Zimmerman, Talicia
Peace, Joeanne
Coley, Nancy
Moore, Lin
Barnes, Taryn
Strobel, Jennifer
Stirton, Jenny
Minick, Beverly
Alma, Theresa
Sullivan, Kristin
Chase, Cyndi
Jenkins, Vicki
Barnes, Kathy

City
Raleigh
Boone
Piedmont
Piedmont
Fuquay-Varina
Wilmington
Lake Norman
Chapel Hill
Fuquay-Varina
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Raleigh

Lake Norman
Wilmington
Jacksonville
Charlotte
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Pineville
Raleigh
Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill
Charlotte
Wilmington
Charlotte
Boone
Raleigh
Boone
Raleigh
Pineville
Durham
Wilmington
Piedmont
Piedmont
Piedmont
Boone
Durham
Boone

Boone

Lake Norman
Durham
Durham

Cary

Cary

13
9
19
16
1
12
18
16
16
13

15

1
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10
7
15
13
9
10
15
14
14
12
4
15
6
12
12
11
11
9
11
11
11
19
9
8
12
4
11
18
7
13
13
6
3
10
15
5
12
12
13
6
10
10
18
19

0.565
0.563
0.559
0.552
0.550
0.545
0.545
0.533
0.533
0.520
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.478
0.478
0.476
0.476
0471
0.450
0.450
0.450
0.441
0.438
0.429
0.429
0.429
0421
0.419
0417
0.409
0.409
0.400
0.400
0.375
0.375
0.375
0.368
0.368
0.350
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.321

30
19
45
37
25
31
43
36
36
30
10
34
13
28
27
26
25
21
21
21
18
33
17
18
25

22
33
14
25
24
1

17
21

19
19
18

15
14
23
22

29
17
37
31
22
24
36
31
34
28
10
39
16
30
30
25
26
20
24
26
24
44
20
19
28
10
27
41
18
28
28
12

23
35
12
26
28
29
13
22
22
42
42

Games

0.508
0.528
0.549
0.544
0.532
0.564
0.544
0.537
0.514
0.517
0.500
0.466
0.448
0.483
0.474
0.510
0.490
0512
0.467
0.447
0.429
0.429
0.459
0.486
0472
0.375
0.449
0.446
0.438
0472
0.462
0.478
0.364
0425
0.375
0.333
0422
0.404
0.383
0.409
0.405
0.389
0.354
0.344



(Overall) Singles win %

(Ranked by set percentage, then game percentage)

Player
Butler, Amy
Meisel, Anne
Mahoney, Chris
Brown, Paula
Payne, Julie
Malgieri, Liz
Tangeman, Leslie
Brown, Debby
Stirton, Jenny
Flowers, Karin
Ferguson, Beth
Lowery, Toby
Jakubowski, Julie
Highfill, Leigh
Mann, Jennifer
Simpson, Amy
Coley, Nancy
Mills, Priscilla
Kaguyutan, Mare
Westerman, Jolie
Bopp, Crystal
Burke, Nicole
Goldy, Jen
Oleya, Renee
Peace, Joeanne
Sutter, Stella
Clayton, Tammy
Gaultney, Cara

Hemion, Michelle
Hodges, Julie
Kennington,Jenny
Nunn, Ani

North Carolina Ladie's Cup
Sets

City
Boone
Durham
Boone
Durham
Raleigh
Lake Norman
Cary
Cary
Boone
Durham
Charlotte
Cary
Jacksonville
Cary
Jacksonville
Cary
Piedmont
Durham
Pineville
Chapel Hill
Boone
Pineville
Wilmington
Cary
Piedmont
Chapel Hill
Lake Norman
Boone
Boone
Boone

Charlotte

Boone

1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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0.250
0.250
0.250
0.222
0.200
0.200
0.182
0.167
0.167
0.143
0.143
0.125
0.125
0.091
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0

0
0
0
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Games

7 0300
7 0.300
13 0.278
14 0.300
18 0.308
18 0.217
19 0.208
21 0276
11 0.267
12 0.250
13 0.235
14 0.263
15 0.21
20 0.091
2 0333
12 0.200
10 0.167
10 0.167
6 0.143
8 0.111
8 0.111
10 0.091
6 0.000
4 0.000
4 0.000
4 0.000
8 0.000
6 0.000
2 0

2 0

4 0
14 0

(Overall) Doubles/Trips win %

North Carolina Ladies’ Cup

Player
Osteen, Amber
Strobel, Jennifer
Malgieri, Liz
Bopp, Crystal
Weright, Kirsten
Sullivan, Kristin
Barnes, Kathy
Mackey, Steph
Tangeman, Leslie
Brown, Debby
Lewis, Colleen
Highfill, Leigh
Marx, Dee
Barnes, Taryn
Simpson, Amy
Westerman, Jolie
Nunn, Ani
Jenkins, Vicki
Mahoney, Chris
Meisel, Anne
Butler, Amy
Lowery, Toby
Goldy, Jen
Kaguyutan, Mare
Hakes, Tammy
Hodges, Julie
McIver, Christy
Oleya, Renee
Sutter, Stella
Bradshaw, Maryjane
Lowe, Connie
Hemion, Michelle

City
Boone
Durham
Lake Norman
Boone
Chapel Hill
Durham
Cary
Durham
Cary
Cary
Durham
Cary
Chapel Hill
Boone
Cary
Chapel Hill
Boone
Cary
Boone
Durham
Boone
Cary
Wilmington
Pineville
Lake Norman
Boone
Cary
Cary
Chapel Hill
Cary
Chapel Hill
Boone
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Sets

13
8
1
3
3
6
12
3
13
10
7
12
4
4
9
10
12
13
13
7
7
13
1
1
1
2
10
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0.278
0.273
0.267
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.235
0.231
0.222
0.200
0.200
0.200
0.182
0.167
0.143
0.133
0.133
0.125
0.125
0.071
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

O = = NN WN = = = A WHO 00 0 00 N N 00 N 00

Games

0.349
0.370
0.333
0.364
0.333
0.316
0.297
0.250
0.293
0.276
0.304
0.242
0.182
0.182
0.286
0.286
0.242
0.229
0.176
0.222
0.167
0.133
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.130
0.125
0.111

0.091
0.077
0.000

(Overall) Overall Win % Leaders

(Ranked by set percentage, then game percentage)

North Carolina Ladies’ Cup
Sets

Player
Dendy, Lisa
Lewis, Colleen
Clayton, Tammy
Mackey, Steph
Osteen, Amber
Brown, Paula
Mills, Priscilla
Flowers, Karin
Marx, Dee
Burke, Nicole
Malgieri, Liz
Tangeman, Leslie
Brown, Debby
Kennington,Jenny
Lowe, Connie
Mahoney, Chris
Meisel, Anne
Butler, Amy
Highfill, Leigh
McIver, Christy
Bopp, Crystal
Westerman, Jolie
Bradshaw, Maryjane
Simpson, Amy
Nunn, Ani
Lowery, Toby
Hakes, Tammy
Hodges, Julie
Kaguyutan, Mare
Goldy, Jen
Oleya, Renee
Sutter, Stella
Hemion, Michelle

City
Chapel Hill
Durham
Lake Norman
Durham
Boone
Durham
Durham
Durham
Chapel Hill
Pineville
Lake Norman
Cary
Cary
Charlotte
Chapel Hill
Boone
Durham
Boone
Cary
Cary
Boone
Chapel Hill
Cary
Cary
Boone
Cary
Lake Norman
Boone
Pineville
Wilmington
Cary
Chapel Hill
Boone
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21
10
10
5
23
17
9
15
9
6
19
22
20
4
9
19
10
10
22
13
7
14
7

0.300
0.286
0.286
0.286
0.281
0.261
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.240
0.214
0.200
0.200
0.182
0.174
0.167
0.167
0.154
0.133
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.118
0.095
0.091
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

45
22
21
10
50
36
18
32
21
13
42
48
42

19
41
21
22
45
28
15
28
15
32
39
40

© o

18
20
8

Games

0.348
0.371
0.364
0.333
0.342
0.333
0.357
0.304
0.300
0.278
0.288
0.262
0.276
0.200
0.240
0.212
0.250
0.214
0.182
0.200
0.250
0.243
0.211
0.256
0.170
0.184
0.333
0.250
0.200
0.111
0.100
0.091
0.000



